	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 5510011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 102 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0.06 A	2546914 <u>ed original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gary Dana Butler 8.29.0	Name: BBNT Solutions LLC
Andrew Charles Coon	Internal Address:
Robert Warren Kanyuck	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: <u>10 Moulton Street</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02138
Execution Date:8/27/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10053542	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	
Internal Address: c/o Christian Andersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 5 40.00
Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
HQE03H01	
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2339
City: <u>Irving</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75038</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
9/10/2003 BYRNE 00000091 072339 10652542 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC: A021 40.00 DA 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. James K. Weixel, Reg. No. 44,399	KILIN Blank
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
(Form	PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014466 FRAME: 0587

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. PATENTS ONLY			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/						
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):	<u> </u>			2	
Ernest Sc	ott Stickels				42 H	
					52:52	
·					10/	
					5 5	
Additiona	l name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	Yes 🗌	No X		
2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):					
Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:	State:	ZIP:				
			<u> </u>			
Internal Address:						
Street Address:	State:	ZIP:				
			[2]			
	ame(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes	No X			
4. Application number(s	s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is bein	g filed together with a new a	application, the ex	ecution date of the	application is:		
A. I	Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
				·	-	
					-	
					-	
					_	
			·····		_	
	Additional numbers attached	1? Yes	No X			

Marci and

PATENT REEL: 014466 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge.

wc. Gary Dana Butler Andrew Charles Coon Robert Warren Kanyuck Ernest Scott Stickels

residing (respectively) at

۰. j

5061 Kilburn St., Alcxandria, VA 22304 6417 Quiet Night Ride, Columbia, MD 21044 11802 Bristolwood Terrace, Laurel, MD 20708 5248 Ferry Branch Ln., Lothian, MD 20711

sell and assign to **BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC.** a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all night, title and interest in our invention in

GENETICALLY ADAPTIVE NEURAL NETWORK CLASSIFICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor Gary Dana Butler		Date 8/27/03
Witness	Address 5061 Kilburn St., Alexandria. VA 22304 William J. Alexandria. VA 22304 10110 NCADINE DR. VIELANA, VA 227B	Date	<u></u>
Witness Address		Date	
	Inventor Andrew Charles Coon Address 6417 Quiet Night Ride, Columbia, MD 2104	4	Date 8127/03
Witness	William J- Quantrille	Date	8/27/03
Address	10/10 NODINE DR. VIENNA, BH 220	91	
Witness		Date	
Address			

PATENT REEL: 014466 FRAME: 0589

•	Docket No. 03-4017
	inventor Colert W. Lauguer Date 0/21/25
	Address 11802 Bristolwood Terrace, Laurel, MD 20708
Wilness	William & Quantity Date Date 0/27/03
Address	10110 NADINE DE VENNA, VAZZIEI
Wimess	Date
Address	
	Inventor Experience Date 8/27/03
	Address 5248 Ferry Branch Ln., Lothian, MD 20711
Wimess	William P- Verantito Date - 8/27/03
Address	10110 NADINE DR. VIENNAUAZZIOI
Witness	Date
Address	